Form PTO-1595 RE(05 - 28 - 2003 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	ITA 2.23.03
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 102458301	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Goodrich Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Promerus LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other:	Internal Address: Street Address: 9921 Brecksville Road City: Brecksville State: OH ZIP: 44141
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other:
Execution Date: October 24 th 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Trademark Application No.(s): 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications 1 and registrations involved:
Name: Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA Internal Address: Frank C. Rote, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40</u> X Enclosed
Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Cuyahoga Falls State OH ZIP 44221	Deposit account number: 08-3150 for insufficient funds only
5/27/2003 DBYRHE 00000032 2123249	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8521 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank C. Rote, Jr. Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 24th day of October 2001, by Goodrich Corporation, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of PROMERUS LLC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark AVATREL. Registration 2,123,249(the Trademark); and

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign Assignee the Trademark and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and (ii) all rights to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements thereof, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if assignment thereof had not been made.

This Assignment is given pursuant to the Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Assets dated June 20, 2001 among Goodrich Corporation, Sumitomo Bakelite co., Ltd and Erie Research LLC and is subject to the terms thereof, and shall not be construed to limit, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge the rights and obligations of Assignee and Assignor thereunder and is given solely for purposes of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Goodrich Corporation

Name: David M. Ronyak

Title: Assistant Secretary

) airy m, Rongals

c:assignment for B.F.Goodrich

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0207